Sacramento County Mental Health Board Community Wellness Response Team (CWRT) Advisory Committee Meeting

ANNOUNCEMENT – IN PERSON MEETING HYBRID PARTICIPATION OPTION

Effective August 2023, Community Wellness Response Team (CWRT) Advisory Committee (a subcommittee of the Mental Health Board [MHB]) meetings have returned to meeting in person. MHB CWRT Advisory Committee members and staff will make every effort to facilitate hybrid participation via telephone and Zoom, subject to technological and staffing limitations at the time of the meeting. Members of the public who would like to ensure their participation are encouraged to attend in person.

Members of the public may participate in the meeting telephonically if available by calling **(669) 254-5252**, then entering **Meeting ID: 160 819 4102**, **Passcode: 414322**. This meeting may also be accessed through Zoom using the following web address:

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1608194102?pwd=Y0ltQ1dkZ09naXkwQTJzNUV6T1JXdz09

Public comments may be given verbally at the designated time. Members of the public may also submit written comments electronically to <u>BasinaG@saccounty.gov</u> or by US Postal Service to 7001-A East Parkway, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95823. Public comments will be accepted until the adjournment of the meeting, distributed to MHB members, and included in the record.

Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM Meeting Location 7001-A East Parkway Sacramento, CA 95823

Meeting Invitees

- CWRT Advisory
 Committee Members
- General Public

Agenda Item	Presenter	Time
I. Welcome and Introductions Introductions: - Committee Members - System Partners - Other Attendees Acknowledgement of Conduct Agreement - Announcements by CWRT Advisory Committee Members	Committee Co-Chairs	6:00 – 6:15pm

Sacramento County Mental Health Board Community Wellness Response Team (CWRT) Advisory Committee Meeting

II.	Public Comments related to the Community Wellness Response Team (CWRT) - 3 Minutes Per Person)	Members of the Public	6:15 - 6:30pm
111.	Presentation by M.H. First a. Questions from Committee Members & Members of the Public	M.H. First representatives	6:30 – 7:00pm
IV.	CWRT AC Site Visits a. CWRT Program b. WellSpace Health' Crisis Receiving for Behavioral Health (CRBH) site	CWRT AC Members Corrine McIntosh Sako & Kaino Hopper	7:00 – 7:15pm
V.	Update from BHS on CWRT Program Implementation, Including Data & Response Outcomes - Update on HEART Program - 9/1/23 CWRT Program Update here: https://dhs.saccounty.gov/BH S/SiteAssets/Pages/Communi ty-Wellness-Response- Team/CWRT%20Timeline%20 August%202023.pdf a. Questions from Committee Members & Members of the Public	Monica Rocha-Wyatt, LMFT – HEART Program Manager BHS Staff	7:15 – 8:00pm
VI.	 Adjournment Meetings Held 2nd Tuesday of Each Month from 6pm-8pm Next Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday October 10, 2023 	Committee Co-Chairs	8:00pm

Sacramento County Mental Health Board Community Wellness Response Team (CWRT) Advisory Committee Meeting

Members of the public are encouraged to attend. Public comments are accepted during designated time. Electronic or hard copies of documents are available upon request. Please contact Glenda Basina at <u>BasinaG@saccounty.gov</u> (916) 875-4948. Electronic copies of documents will be emailed upon request and hard copies of documents may be picked up at 7001-A East Parkway, Sacramento, CA 95823. For more information regarding the Sacramento County Mental Health Board, please visit our website at <u>Mental Health Board</u> <u>Homepage</u>. If you wish to attend and need to arrange for an interpreter or a reasonable accommodation, please contact Anne-Marie Rucker prior to the scheduled meeting at (916) 875-3861 or at <u>RuckerA@saccounty.net</u>.